
Term 4 - 2019 P R I M A R Y  C A M P U S S E C O N D A R Y  C A M P U S
WK 1 Mon 14 Oct P U P I L  F R E E  D A Y

Tues 15 Oct S T A R T  O F  T E R M  F O U R
7-18 Oct Year 12 End of Year Exams
Wed 16 Oct Year 4-7 Curiosity Academy Showcase 5:30pm (Secondary Library)
Fri 18 Oct Year 4s visit Secondary 11:00am-1:30pm Year 11 PAIR Program
Sun 20 Oct COLLEGE YOUTH MASS 6pm (OLB)

WK 2 Mon 21 Oct P&F Meeting - 6:00pm (MPR)
21-22 Oct Year 12 ATAR Course End of Year Exam Review
Wed 23 Oct Graduation Mass & Ceremony 6:00pm (OLB) 

Graduation Supper 7:45pm (GYM)
Thur 24 Oct Year 4-6 SWPSA Athletics @Bunbury
Fri 25 Oct GRANDPARENTS DAY 9:30am (SJH)

PC ASSEMBLY 1EM 2:30pm (SJH)
WK 3 28Oct-1Nov VET Week

Mon 28 Oct Year 8 Immunisations
Wed 30 Oct WACE Exams commence 

Year 7 Vaccinations
Year 11 Performance Showcase 7pm (GYM)

Fri 1 Nov PC ASSEMBLY 1CS 2:30pm (SJH)
WORLD TEACHERS DAY

WK 4 5-7 Nov Art Exhibition open for viewing 8:30am-3:30pm (GYM) 
Thu 7 Nov Year 1-12 Art Exhibition Awards & Viewing Night 5:30pm (GYM)

WK 5 11-15 Nov Year 9 Outdoor Ed Camps
11-22 Nov Yr11 Exams & Workplace Learning
Fri 15 Nov PRESENTATION NIGHT 7pm (GYM)

WK 6 Tue 19 Nov WACE Exams finish
Wed 20 Nov P&F Xmas fundraiser 7pm (Barefoot Books)
Fri 22 Nov Last Day of Term for Year 11 students

WK 7 Mon 25 Nov Yr7 (2020) Parent Info Night 6:30pm (GYM)
25-29 Nov Year 10 Outdoor Ed camps
Thur 28 Nov Year 7 (2020) Orientation Day
Sat 30 Nov Year 7 (2020) Testing & Expo 11am-3pm (MPR/GYM)

WK 8 Tues 3 Dec Yr 9/10 Performing Arts Showcase 7pm (GYM)
Wed 4 Dec Kindy (2020) Parent Info Session 9:30am (MPR)
6-11 Dec Australian Catholic Youth Festival (Perth)
Fri 6 Dec Primary Christmas Concert 6-9pm (GYM)

WK 9 Mon 9 Dec Year 7-10 Exams commence
Tue 10 Dec Board and P&F AGM 5:30pm-7:30pm (MPR)
Wed 11 Dec Year 6 Ceremony & Mass 5:30pm (OLB)
Fri 13 Dec (PP-10) Thanksgiving and End of Year Mass 9am (GYM)

End of Year Assembly 2:30pm (SJH) Years 7-10 Exams finish
E N D  O F  T E R M  F O U R

HOLS 16-19 Dec P U P I L  F R E E  D A Y S
Mon 16 Dec Kindy 2020 Orientation Morning (ELC)
Thur 19 Dec OFFICE CLOSED

STUDENT ABSENTEE LINE: 9752 7420

2019 College Events Calendar
T E R M  F O U R

DAY (all parents welcome) - A/H (all parents welcome) - Parent attendance required as indicated

MPR:Multi-Purpose Room  SJH:St Joseph’s Hall  GYM:Gymnasium  OLB:Our Lady of the Bay Church  GLC:Geographe Leisure Centre
LAST UPDATED 18 October, 2019 (term calendar 2019.indd) - updates noted in Newsletter and available on our website: www.mackillop.wa.edu.au


